CHANTIER NAVAL DE LA MARTINIQUE

Tariff guide 2025 - MARTINIQUE SHIPYARD
(Excluding Complex Vessels)

Costs applicable from January 1 to December 31, 2025.

A 27% surcharge will be applied to all work carried out within the concession area by any third party other than the Martinique Shipyard, upon presentation of subcontractor
quotations.

DIMENSIONS

Length of the dock: 200 m
Width of the dock: 21 m
Maximum draft: 7.6 m

1- Docking operations (dry-docking, re-floating, excluding keel blocks installation)

1.1 - Docking operations (dry-docking, re-floating)

Tariff number Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Cost of the operation (minimum 3500 euros) 1 linear meter 123,00 €

1.2- Requirement: ship alone in the dock

Tariff number Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Majoration 1 Ship 50%

1.3- Keel blocks installation

Tariff number Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Carrying out the keel blocks installation based on the 'Docking plan' provided by the owner 1 Upon quotation

1.4 - Additional services to the docking maneuver

Tariff number Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Diver assistance during docking or re-floating 1 operation 2 214,00 €
1.5- Gangway
Tariff number Description Base Unit 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Gangway installation 1 operation 410,00 €
Gangway rental 1 day calendar 51,25 €
Safety net underneath gangway installation 1 operation 153,75 €
Comments

Scope of responsibilities :

- Contradictory acceptance of the docking plan and keel blocks installation in the dock

- Docking and re-floating under the coordination of the Martinique Shipyard dockmaster and the ship's captain
- Mooring lines on the dry dock side: Martinique Shipyard

- Coordination of dry dock operations: Martinique Shipyard dockmaster

- Scaffolding for gangway not included

- Pilot/Tugging/ Mooring ordered and invoiced by the port agent

2- Drydock stay
2.1- Cleaning of the dock

Tariff number Description Base Unit 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Cleaning of the drydock before dry-docking 1 operation 1742,50 €
Intermediate cleaning of dock and/or before refloating if necessary 1 operation sur devis

2.2- Drydocking

Tariff number Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Dry dock price per day (minimum €550) 1 linear meter 15,38 €
Environmental contribution 1 day 45,00 €
Delay penalties for failure to comply with the initial schedule 1 calendar day 5000,00 €

Comments
- The day of the drydocking operation is not charged;
- The day of the refloating operation is charged.

3- Alongside stay

Tariff number Description Base Unit 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
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Ship length <40 m (min. €210) 1 linear meter 7,18 €
40m < Ship length <70 m 1 linear meter 6,15 €
70m < Ship length 1 linear meter 513 €
Alongside stay for a year or more 1 Fixed fee on consultation
Delay penalties for failure to comply with the initial schedule 1 calendar day 2 000,00 €

4- Miscellaneous Services in Drydock or at alongside

4.1- Electrical Connection - Shore connection/disconnection up to 400 A

Tariff number Description Base Unit 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
ti lectri

Shore connection 400 V - 50 Hz 1 opera 'or};np:r electric 461,25 €
Electric consumption 1 KWh 0,43 €
Electrical grounding 1 operation 256,25 €

Comments
- Ship cable will be used. Shipyard cable rental price upon consultation
- Connection to the ship's main switchboard is done by the crew.

4.2- Various Fluid Connections

Tariff number Description Base Unit 2025 Unit price excluding VAT

Installation of fresh water connection with water meter and distribution manifold 1 operation 153,75 €
Fresh water consumption 1 m3 6,15 €
Connection or disconnection of fire line 1 operation 256,25 €
Maintenance of fire line pressure 1 day calendaire 61,50 €
Cooling water connection or disconnection to the ship 1 Connection 256,25 €
Connection to seawater discharge recovery system in dock 1 Connection 256,25 €
Cooling line onboard kept under pressure (V < 70m3/H) 1 day calendaire 61,50 €
Cooling line onboard kept under pressure (140m3/H >V > 70m3/H) 1 day calendaire 123,00 €
Grey water and black water discharge connection : 1 operation 358,75 €
To supply a cubic container with a pump in the drydock bottom (grey and black water) 1 operation 1537,50 €

Comment

-The electrical consumption for cooling and pumping systems will be invoiced based on actual usage and is not included in the price.

4.3- Waste disposal

Tariff number Description Base Unit 2025 Unit price excluding VAT

Supply Skip waste (10m3) 1 operation 153,75 €
Skip waste rental 1 day calendaire 20,50 €
Transport to processing plant 1 operation 153,75 €
Disposal Common Industrial Waste (CIW) 1 Ton 246,00 €
Disposal Ferrous waste 1 Ton 100,00 €
Waste sort due to non respect CIW/SIW 1 operation 1281,25€

4.4- Lifting Services

Tariff number

Description

2025 Unit price excluding VAT

Dock crane for vessel needs* 1 hour 281,88 €

Comments

- Minimum charge for port crane: 2 hours minimum

- The crane is provided with a hook, chain, and operator. Rigger and rigging equipment are not included.

4.5- Security and Provision of Shipowner's Office

Tariff number Description Base Unit 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Assistance security ISPS - Yard guarding 24h/7) 1 day 750,00 €
Security contribution (crew > 8 people) 1 day 125,00 €
Security contribution (crew < 8 people) 1 day 62,50 €
Badge (for any person outside the shipyard)* 1 Badge 51,25 €

Comments
Any lost badge will be charged €150 excluding VAT.

4.6- Operations surcharge

Tariff number

Description

2025 Unit price excluding VAT

Surcharge for operations during night hours (22:00 - 06:00) and Saturdays

operation

100%

Surcharge for operations on Sundays and public holidays

operation

100%
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Tariff guide 2025 - MARTINIQUE SHIPYARD
Complex Vessels (offshore, research vessel, military vessel...)

Costs applicable from January 1 to December 31, 2025.

A 27% surcharge will be applied to all work carried out within the concession area by any third party other than the Martinique Shipyard, upon presentation of subcontractor quotations.

DIMENSIONS

Length of the dock: 200 m
Width of the dock: 21 m
Maximum draft: 7.6 m

1- Docking operations (dry-docking, re-floating, excluding keel blocks installation)

1.1 - Docking operations (dry-docking, re-floating)

Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT

Cost of the operation (minimum 3500 euros) 1 linear meter 153,75 €

1.2- Requirement: ship alone in the dock

Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Majoration 1 Ship 50%

1.3- Keel blocks installation

Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Carrying out the keel blocks installation based on the 'Docking plan' provided by the owner 1

Upon quotation

1.4 - Additional services to the docking maneuver

Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Diver assistance during docking or re-floating 1 operation 2767,50€
1.5- Gangway
Tariff number Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Gangway installation 1 operation 512,50 €
Gangway rental 1 day calendar 64,06 €
Safety net underneath gangway installation 1 operation 192,19 €

Comments

Scope of responsibilities :

- Contradictory acceptance of the docking plan and keel blocks installation in the dock

- Docking and re-floating under the coordination of the Martinique Shipyard dockmaster and the ship's captain
- Mooring lines on the dry dock side: Martinique Shipyard

- Coordination of dry dock operations: Martinique Shipyard dockmaster

- Scaffolding for gangway not included

- Pilot/Tugging/ Mooring ordered and invoiced by the port agent

2- Drydock stay

2.1- Cleaning of the dock

Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Cleaning of the drydock before dry-docking 1 operation 2178,13 €
| |Intermediate cleaning of dock and/or before refloating if necessary 1 operation sur devis

2.2- Drydocking

Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Dry dock price per day (minimum €550) 1 linear meter 19,22 €
Environmental contribution 1 day 56,25 €
Delay penalties for failure to comply with the initial schedule 1 calendar day 5000,00 €

Comments
- The day of the drydocking operation is not charged;
- The day of the refloating operation is charged.

3- Alongside stay

Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT

Ship length <40 m (min. €210)

linear meter 8,97 €
40m < Ship length <70 m linear meter 7,69 €
70m < Ship length linear meter 6,41 €

Alongside stay for a year or more Fixed fee on consultation

Delay penalties for failure to comply with the initial schedule 1 calendar day 2 000,00 €

4- Miscellaneous Services in Drydock or at alongside

4.1- Electrical Connection - Shore connection/disconnection up to 400 A

Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT




CHANTIER NAVAL DE LA MARTINIQUE

Shore connection 400 V - 50 Hz 1 operatlon,' per electric

line 576,56 €
Electric consumption 1 KWh 0,54 €
Electrical grounding 1 operation 320,31 €

Comments
- Ship cable will be used. Shipyard cable rental price upon consultation
- Connection to the ship's main switchboard is done by the crew.

4.2- Various Fluid Connections

2025 Unit price excluding VAT

Description

Installation of fresh water connection with water meter and distribution manifold 1 operation 192,19 €
Fresh water consumption 1 m3 7,69 €
Connection or disconnection of fire line 1 operation 320,31 €
Maintenance of fire line pressure 1 day calendaire 76,88 €
Cooling water connection or disconnection to the ship 1 Connection 320,31 €
Connection to seawater discharge recovery system in dock 1 Connection 320,31 €
Cooling line onboard kept under pressure (V < 70m3/H) 1 day calendaire 76,88 €
Cooling line onboard kept under pressure (140m3/H >V > 70m3/H) 1 day calendaire 153,75 €
Grey water and black water discharge connection : 1 operation 448,44 €
To supply a cubic container with a pump in the drydock bottom (grey and black water) 1 operation 1921,88 €

Comment

-The electrical consumption for cooling and pumping systems will be invoiced based on actual usage and is not included in the price.

4.3- Waste disposal

Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Supply Skip waste (10m3) 1 operation 192,19 €
Skip waste rental 1 day calendaire 25,63 €
Transport to processing plant 1 operation 192,19 €
Disposal Common Industrial Waste (CIW) 1 Ton 307,50 €
Disposal Ferrous waste 1 Ton 125,00 €
Waste sort due to non respect CIW/SIW 1 operation 1601,56 €

4.4- Lifting Services

Description

2025 Unit price excluding VAT

Dock crane for vessel needs*

hour

352,34 €

Comments
- Minimum charge for port crane: 2 hours minimum

- The crane is provided with a hook, chain, and operator. Rigger and rigging equipment are not included.

4.5- Security and Provision of Shipowner's Office

Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Assistance security ISPS - Yard guarding 24h/7) 1 day 937,50 €
Security contribution (crew > 8 people) 1 day 156,25 €
Security contribution (crew < 8 people) 1 day 78,13 €
Badge (for any person outside the shipyard)* 1 Badge 64,06 €

Comments
Any lost badge will be charged €150 excluding VAT.

4.6- Operations surcharge

Description 2025 Unit price excluding VAT
Surcharge for operations during night hours (22:00 - 06:00) and Saturdays 1 operation 100%
| |Surcharge for operations on Sundays and public holidays 1 operation 100%|
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Land-based rates

Costs applicable from January 1 to December 31, 2025.

1.1 - HANGARS

Tariff number Description Bassin de Radoub Quai Ouest Quai Grand Cargos
Old hangar €/m?/month 3,06 3,06 € 3,06 €
Hangar in fair to good condition [€/m?/month 4,28 4,28 € 4,28 €
New or re-newed hangar €/m?/month 7,59 6,34 € 7,59 €

1.2- OFFICES

Tariff number Description Bassin de Radoub Quai Ouest Quai Grand Cargos
Old office €/m?/month 16,33 16,33 € 16,33 €
New or re-newed office €/m?/month 26,95 22,81 € 26,95 €

1.3- TECHNICAL FACILITIES

Tariff number

Bassin de Radoub

Description
Technical facilities

€/m?/month

14,44

Quai Ouest
14,44 €

Quai Grand Cargos

10,24 €

1.4 - OPEN AREAS

Tariff number Description Bassin de Radoub Quai Ouest Quai Grand Cargos
Daily rental €/m?/Day 0,2172 0,1948 0,1948
Monthly rental €/m?/month 2,5873 2,5873 2,5873

Comments

Maximum admissible loads :

- Bassin de radoub Area :

- Quai Ouest Area :

2- VARIOUS SERVICES :

2.1 - Supply of consumables to the leaseholders

Tariff number Description Unit tout secteur
Fresh water supply €/m3 4,84
Supply of electricity Kwh EDF cost + 20% surcharge

2.2 - Other services

-Upon request by contacting the Concessionaire - for feasibility study and personalized quote
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